Bulletin S650A
Hoffman™ boiler feed units are used to return condensate to the boiler.
Applications include residential, commercial, and industrial steam heating
and processing, dry cleaning plants, chemical refineries, wood pulp and
paper processing, textile mills, and manufacturing facilities.
Stock Units
• Rated for 210°F (99°C) condensate
• Available from 2,160,000 BTU/hr (2250 lbm/hr stm) to

**Maximum condensate temperature 200°F (93.3°C)
2
Model Designation
AAAHBFB-CCDD
Pump Discharge Pressure in PSIGReceiver Size
Product Family Pump Flow in GPM
(S) Simplex or (D) Duplex
100 Gallon
HBF
Duplex
30 PSIG
15 GPM
Series HBF Standard Features
HoffGuard™: Corrosion resistance coatings give additional pro-
tection to the heavy gauge steel receiver.
Centrifugal Pumps:
• Pumps include carbon/ceramic mechanical seals designed for
250°F (121°C) for maximum life.
• Rated for high temperature 210°F (99°C) condensate.
• Pumps sized for twice system return rate.
Horizontal Receivers: Lowest inlet design for retrofit of existing
applications with low return lines. Sized for a minimum of 5
minutes net storage. All receivers have 2 pump openings.
Make-Up Valve: Float operated, internal water make-up valve
adds cold water at low level. Level adjustment is standard.
Inlet, Vent and Overflow:
• Low height NPT inlet for easy return line piping.
• Separate NPT connections provide a secondary vent for safe
operation.
• NPT drain connection.
Water Level Gauge Glass: Includes protective brass rods and
shut off valve.
ISO 9001 Certified: Domestic Pump™ produces the HBF in our
ISO 9001 certified manufacturing facility. ISO certification assures
a product built with a consistent level of quality and performance.
100% factory tested as a complete unit.
Series HBF Optional Features
Nema 4X 115/230 Volt Single Phase Simplex Control Panel
• For wall mounting
• Single phase motor starter
• Fuse protected contactor coil
• Control circuit overload protection
• Pilot light for positive “Pump-On” indication
• UL listed
Inlet Basket Strainer
• Removes particles from the heating system before pump
damage can occur.
“Y” Strainer
• Removes incoming particles from the city water make-up
source before pump damage can occur.
Dial Thermometer
• Temperature reading for total system monitoring.
Pressure Gauges
• Pressure reading for total system monitoring.
Butterfly Valves
• Allows for pump removal without interrupted service on duplex
unit.
Example:      100HBFD-1530
Roughing-in Dimensions
All dimensions in inches (mm). Not to be used for installation unless certified.
3
NO. 1 BOILER FEED PUMP
MODEL 609PF – 1/3 HP MOTOR
(0.248 kW)
ø 3/4 (19) MTG. HOLE
(4 PLACES)
SUCTION
11/2 (38) NPT
DISCHARGE
2 (51) NPT
VENT
NO. 1 BOILER FEED PUMP
(626PF AS SHOWN)